B1 (Official I	Form 1)(12	/11)											
United States Bankruptcy C District of Oregon				Court				Vo	luntary	Petition			
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc				Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):					
All Other Na (include mar				8 years					used by the J maiden, and			8 years	
DBA Eag	gle Creek	(Nursery	y, LLC										
Last four dig (if more than one 93-07060		Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	ayer I.D. ((ITIN) No./	Complete I	EIN Last f	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	· Individual-	Гахрауег I	.D. (ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN
Street Addre	ss of Debto E 232nd	*	Street, City,	and State)):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City,	and State):	
	,					ZIP Code	e						ZIP Code
County of Re	esidence or	of the Princ	cipal Place o	f Busines:		97089	Coun	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Bus	iness:	
Clackam								•		•			
Mailing Add PO Box	645	otor (if diffe	rent from str	eet addres	ss):		Mailii	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from str	reet address):	
Greshan	n, OR					ZIP Code	e						ZIP Code
						97030							
Location of I (if different f				•									
		Debtor				of Busines	s		•	-		Under Whic	e h
(Form o	of Organizati al (includes			 □ Hea	Check) Ith Care Bu	one box)		☐ Chapt		Petition is Fi	iled (Chec	k one box)	
See Exhibi	it \hat{D} on page	2 of this form	n.	Sing	gle Asset Re	eal Estate a	s defined	☐ Chapt				Petition for R	
☐ Corporati	*	es LLC and	LLP)	□ Rail	1 U.S.C. § road	101 (31B)		Chapter 11		_	_	Main Procee	C
☐ Other (If	debtor is not				ckbroker nmodity Br	alson		☐ Chapt				Petition for R Nonmain Pro	
check this	box and state	e type of enti	ity below.)	☐ Clea	aring Bank	JKCI							
	Chapter 1	5 Debtors		Oth		4 E 44				- 10000	e of Debts k one box)		
Country of de	ebtor's center	of main inter	rests:		(Check box	mpt Entity , if applicab	le)		are primarily co	nsumer debts,			are primarily
Each country by, regarding,				unde	tor is a tax-exer Title 26 of e (the Interna	the United S	States	"incurr	d in 11 U.S.C. § red by an indivional, family, or	dual primarily		busine	ess debts.
		-	heck one box	x)			one box:	1	•	ter 11 Debt			
Full Filing	Fee attached	i				=			debtor as defin			*	
Filing Fee			(applicable to			Check	if:				_		
			n installments.			ial 📙							lers or affiliates) ee years thereafter).
☐ Filing Fee	waiver reque	ested (annlica	able to chanter	7 individu	als only) Mi		all applicabl		at an				
			irt's considerat			~ _	Acceptances	of the plan w	this petition. were solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from	one or mo	re classes of cre	editors,
Statistical/A Debtor es				for distri	hution to u		ua dita ma			THIS	SPACE IS	FOR COURT	USE ONLY
☐ Debtor es	stimates tha	t, after any	exempt prop for distribut	erty is ex	cluded and	administra		es paid,					
Estimated Nu	umber of C	reditors											
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000				
Estimated As				- ,	,000	,000	,000	,000	,	-			
\$0 to		\$100,001 to	\$500,001	\$1,000,001	\$10,000,001	\$50,000,001	\$100,000,001	\$500,000,001	More than				
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	to \$500 million	to \$1 billion					
Estimated Li		_		_		_	_	_	_	1			
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000		\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion					

Case 12-30858-rld11 Doc 1 Filed 02/13/12 **B1** (Official Form 1)(12/11) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure

- Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cur the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and
- Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.
- Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Robert J Vanden Bos

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Robert J Vanden Bos 78100

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Vanden Bos & Chapman, LLP

Firm Name

319 SW Washington Suite 520 Portland, OR 97204-2690

Address

(503)241-4869 Fax: (503)241-3731

Telephone Number

February 13, 2012

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Leo E. Gentry

Signature of Authorized Individual

Leo E. Gentry

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

February 13, 2012

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- □ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

₹2	
X	

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re	Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc		Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF CO	MPENSATION OF ATTORN	EY FOR DI	EBTOR(S)	
c	cursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankrup ompensation paid to me within one year before e rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemp	the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, o	r agreed to be pai	id to me, for service	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	Hourly*	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have re-			123,999.33	
	Balance Due			unliquidated	
	The source of the compensation paid to me was: Debtor Other (specify): The source of compensation to be paid to me is:	Leo Gentry II, Barbara Gentry			
	Debtor Other (specify):				
4.	I have not agreed to share the above-disclose	d compensation with any other person un	less they are mem	bers and associates	s of my law firm.
[I have agreed to share the above-disclosed co- copy of the agreement, together with a list of				y law firm. A
5. I	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agre	ed to render legal service for all aspects of	f the bankruptcy of	case, including:	
b c	 Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, an Preparation and filing of any petition, schedul Representation of the debtor at the meeting of [Other provisions as needed] 	les, statement of affairs and plan which ma	ay be required;	-	ankruptcy;
Attorr attorn \$48,99	or has agreed to pay an hourly rate for all ney's Client Fee Agreement filed with Attorney 19.33. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-discless	orney's Application for Employment y a \$75,000 retainer. Barbara Gentr	t. The filing fee y paid attorney	of \$1,046 was	paid from the
		CERTIFICATION			
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement ankruptcy proceeding.	nt of any agreement or arrangement for page	yment to me for re	epresentation of the	e debtor(s) in
Dated	: _ 2/13/12	/s/Robert J	Vanden B	Bos	
		Robert J Vanden Bo Vanden Bos & Chap 319 SW Washingtor Suite 520 Portland, OR 97204 (503)241-4869 Fax:	oman, LLP 1 -2690		

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re	Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Anderson Die & Manufacturing 2425 SE Moores St Portland, OR 97222-6362	Rick Anderson Die & Manufacturing 2425 SE Moores St Portland, OR 97222-6362 503-654-5629	Trade Debt		78,685.95
Coiner Nursery 3000 B St La Verne, CA 91750	Jim Coiner Nursery 3000 B St La Verne, CA 91750 909-593-1373	Trade Debt		71,928.50
Crop Production Services 28500 SE Orient Dr Gresham, OR 97080	Carl Kitter Crop Production Services 28500 SE Orient Dr Gresham, OR 97080 503-663-0369	Trade Debt		78,199.51
Dean Cartwright 1448 Sandy Sandy, OR 97055-1448	Dean Cartwright Dean Cartwright 1448 Sandy Sandy, OR 97055-1448 503-826-1522	Trade Debt		76,655.75
DeLap, White, Caldwell & Croy, LLP 5885 Meadows Rd # 200 Lake Oswego, OR 97035	Calvin J. Tuchscherer□□ DeLap, White, Caldwell & Croy, LLP 5885 Meadows Rd # 200 Lake Oswego, OR 97035 503-697-4118	Trade Debt		74,617.00
Discount Nursery Supplies, Inc. 2600 Pringle Rd SE Salem, OR 97302	Bob Discount Nursery Supplies, Inc. 2600 Pringle Rd SE Salem, OR 97302 503-587-7370	Trade Debt		85,317.93
Glendale Farms, Inc. 32801 SE Lusted Rd. Gresham, OR 97080	Pat Morgan Glendale Farms, Inc. 32801 SE Lusted Rd. Gresham, OR 97080 503-663-4221	Trade Debt		84,472.00

B4 (0	Official	Form	4) (12	/07) -	Cont.
-------	----------	-------------	--------	---------------	-------

Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc	Case No.	
Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
JLPN 1118 Landcaster Drive NE #409 Salem, OR 97301-2933	Richard Stein, Esq JLPN c/o Ramsay & Stein, PC 4285 Commercial St SE #140 Salem, OR 97302 503-399-9776	Trade Debt		114,515.20
K & M Distribution PO Box 1866 Rogue River, OR 97537	Debbie K & M Distribution PO Box 1866 Rogue River, OR 97537 800-221-0182	Trade Debt		101,189.00
Left Coast Logistics 18801 SW Martinazzi Ave Suite #200 Tualatin, OR 97062	Rob Left Coast Logistics 18801 SW Martinazzi Ave Suite #200 Tualatin, OR 97062 503-928-8195	Trade Debt		100,250.00
Muliti Packaging Solutions 75 Remittance Dr Chicago, IL 60675-3111	Jenny Muliti Packaging Solutions 75 Remittance Dr Chicago, IL 60675-3111 800-748-0517 x 212447	Trade Debt		58,308.23
Myers Industries Inc. PO Box 738 Middlefield Middlefield, OH 44062	Tom Brewer Myers Industries Inc. PO Box 738 Middlefield Middlefield, OH 44062 440-632-0230	Trade Debt		232,279.31
Northland Express Transport 11288 US 31 Grand Haven, MI 49471	Bert Northland Express Transport 11288 US 31 Grand Haven, MI 49471 800-748-0550	Trade Debt		76,353.87
Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA P.O. Box 13309 Salem, OR 97309	John, Albert, Esq. Albert & Tweet, LLP Northwest Farm Credit Svcs, PCA & FLCA PO Box 968 Salem, OR 97308 503 585-2056	Secured Loans & Line of Credit		23,757,132.27 (9,689,377.00 secured)
Nursery Connection 2655 Pacific Hwy 99 Hubbard, OR 97032	Mike Nursery Connection 2655 Pacific Hwy 99 Hubbard, OR 97032 503-982-1421	Trade Debt		118,631.58
Nursery Supplies PO Box 51595 Los Angeles, CA 90051-5895	Sandy Nursery Supplies PO Box 51595 Los Angeles, CA 90051-5895 800-523-8972 ext 219	Trade Debt		106,329.30

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.						
In re	Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc	Case No.				
	Debtor(s)					

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Simplot Growers Solutions PO Box 97 Independence, OR 97351	Lynette Simplot Growers Solutions PO Box 97 Independence, OR 97351 503-838-5690	Trade Debt		69,156.25
Sunrise Water Authority 10602 SE 129TH Ave Happy Valley, OR 97086-6218	Wade Sunrise Water Authority 10602 SE 129TH Ave Happy Valley, OR 97086-6218 503-761-0220	Utility		175,000.00
Weeks Roses PO Box 842857 Boston, MA 02284	Chris Prewitt Weeks Roses PO Box 842857 Boston, MA 02284 800-992-4409	Trade Debt		151,619.91
Willow Drive Nursery, Inc. 214 Hillview Ave. Selah, WA 98942-1134	Jill Willow Drive Nursery, Inc. 214 Hillview Ave. Selah, WA 98942-1134 800-255-9264	Trade Debt		58,389.15

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	February 13, 2012	Signature	/s/ Leo E. Gentry
			Leo E. Gentry
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Robert J Vanden Bos OSB #78100 VANDEN BOS & CHAPMAN, LLP 319 S.W. Washington, Suite 520 Portland, Oregon 97204

TELEPHONE: (503) 241-4869

FAX: (503) 241-3731

Of Attorneys for Debtor

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

In re)	Case No
Leo Gentry Wholesale Nursery, Inc.,)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE RE U.S. TRUSTEE
Debtor.)	

I hereby certify that on February 13, 2012, I prepared a copy of the List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and have carefully compared the same with the original thereof and it is a correct copy therefrom and of the whole thereof. I further certify that this office prepared labels addressed to Debtor, Debtor's Attorney and each contact person for each creditor listed in the List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims.

I hereby certify that I served the above on the U.S. Trustee, 620 SW Main Street, Rm. 213, Portland, OR 97205, by U.S. Mail on February 13, 2012, a copy of the abovenamed document and the aforementioned labels to the U.S. Trustee in a sealed envelope. addressed to the U.S. Trustee at the U.S. Trustee's last known address.

Dated: February 13, 2012

Respectfully submitted;

VANDEN BOS & CHAPMAN, LLP

By:/s/Robert J Vanden Bos Robert J Vanden Bos, OSB #78100 Of Attorneys for Debtor-in Possession